
 

ANNOUNCEMENTS 
October 15 - 19, 2018 

 

 
Winter Sports Tryout Start Dates 
Boys Bowling:  October 22 
Competitive Cheerleading:  Oct. 22 
Competitive Dance:  October 22  
Girls Basketball:  October 29 
Boys Basketball:  November 5 
Wrestling:  November 5 
Girls Bowling:  November 12 

 
Microwave Popcorn Drive 
Bring your popcorn donations to the cafeteria this week from 
7:40 - 8:00AM. 
If you bring a box of microwave popcorn, you will be entered into 
a drawing for a $25 Visa Gift Card 
Winners (2) will be announced on Friday, October 19th 
All popcorn collected will be donated to GUMDrops! 

 
Volunteers needed to work Concessions on Saturday, October 
20 @ 9am. Please sign up with Senora Eaton today!  Funds 
used to help give student Scholarships for upcoming Retreats.  

 
 

 
Upcoming Events 
 
Monday, October 15 
Cross Country @ Benton Invitational 
Soph. Football @ Pinckneyville 
 
Tuesday, October 16 
JV Soccer @ Cape Central Tournament 
Volleyball @ Sparta  
 



 

Wednesday, October 17 
Varsity Soccer @ Regional Semifinal (Effingham) 
 
Thursday, October 18 
Frosh. Football @ Home vs. Christopher 
Volleyball @ Murphysboro 
 
Friday, October 19 
Varsity Football @ Effingham 
 
Saturday, October 20 
Cross Country @ Regional (DuQuoin) 
Varsity Soccer @ Regional Championship (Effingham) 
Soph. Football @ Home vs. Effingham 
JV Soccer @ Cape Central Tournament 
Volleyball @ Fairfield Invitational 
 
Monday, October 22 
Volleyball @ Regional Quarterfinals (Marion) 
 
Tuesday, October 23 
Volleyball @ Regional Semifinals (Marion) 
 
Wednesday, October 24 
Volleyball @ Regional Championship (Marion) 
 
Saturday, October 27 
Cross Country Sectional 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 


